Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northern California Chapter of the National Electrical Contractors		05/02/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Association			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Electrical Contractors Association	
Street Address:	3 Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 1100	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78120830		NECA WEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(301)230-2891 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-230-6573 Email: kmeans@srgpe.com Correspondent Name: Karl Wm. Means

Address Line 1: 11921 Rockville Pike, Third Floor Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20852

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 053060.00045

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl Wm. Means

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_1#page1.tif source=assignment_2c#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, the Northern California Chapter of the National Electrical Contractors Association (the "Assignor"), a California Corporation, an officially sanctioned chapter of Assignee, has adopted and is using the trademark "NECA WEST" (the "Trademark") and has filed an application for registration of the Trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Serial No. 78120830); and

WHEREAS, the National Electrical Contractors Association (the "Assignee"), a Maryland corporation, is the sole and exclusive owner of the U.S trademarks and service marks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein, including the name "NECA" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (collectively the "NECA Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor recognizes and acknowledges Assignee's prior enforceable rights and public good will in the NECA Marks and, further, that such rights will prevent the registration of the Trademark by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, to promote and maintain the mutually beneficial working relationship between the parties, the Assignor desires by means of this Assignment of Trademark (this "Assignment") to assign, convey and transfer to the Assignee all of the rights, title and interest held by Assignor in the Trademark and the above identified application for registration of the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto said Assignee all of the rights, title and interest held by Assignor in the Trademark and the above identified application for registration of the Trademark, together with the good will of the business associated with the Trademark, in the United States of America, and in its colonies, territories, and dependencies, and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the term or terms for which said Trademark has been registered as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, including all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said Trademark or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's, own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this 2day of _______, 2003.

Northern California Chapter of the National Electrical Contractors Association, Assignor

Name:

Title:

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

State of California) County of Alameda) SS

On this 2 day of MAy, 2003, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared Danald VAI Comptel who acknowledged himself to be the Executive Director of Northern California Chapter NECA, a California corporation, and that he, as such indeand , being duly authorized so to do, executed this instrument for the purposes contained therein, by signing the name of Danald Val Combell, by himself

as executive Director.

S. ILG
Commission # 1242246
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Nov 18, 2003

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 11-15-03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0803

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNED

Trademark NECA WEST Serial No. 78/120,830

TRADEMARK REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 04/12/2004